CONFERENCE SPEAKERS

Jon Allen, MD, FACP
Medical Director of ND STAR and Sim-ND
UND School of Medicine - Grand Forks, ND

David Arenholz, MD
Co-Medical Director
Regions Burn Center - St. Paul, MN

Steven Briggs, MD, FACS
Trauma Medical Director
Sanford Health - Fargo, ND

Anthony Brown, MD
Orthopaedic Trauma Service
Sanford Health - Fargo, ND

Aaron Chalmers, MD
General and Vascular Surgeon
MidDakota Clinic - Bismarck, ND

Melinda DeVries
Funeral Liaison and Tissue Recovery Technician
LifeSource - St. Paul, MN

Richard Falcone Jr.,, MD, MPH
Director, Trauma Services
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital - Cincinnati, OH

Jody Fischer
Hospital Liaison
LifeSource - St. Paul, MN

Derek Kane, MD, FACS
Trauma Medical Director
St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, ND

Gordon Leingang, DO, FACOEP, FACEP
Emergency Medicine Physician
St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, ND

&
A

North Dakota

'nq -

OUNDATION

Gregory Lonewolf
Retired Master Sergeant
United States Army - Idaho

Jeff Moberg, Jr., PA-C
Critical Access Hospital Provider
Tioga Medical Center - Tioga, ND

Gary Ramage, MD
Emergency Room Physician
McKenzie County Medical Center - Watford City, ND

Jeffrey A. Sather, MD
Emergency Department Medical Director
Trinity Health - Minot, ND

Gus Shidyak, MD
Anethesiologist
Trinity Health - Minot, ND

Richard Sidwell, MD
Program Director, General Surgical Residency
Towa Methodist Medical Center - Des Moines, TA

Randolph Szlabick, MD, FACS

Trauma Medical Director / State Trauma
Medical Director

Altru Health System - Grand Forks, ND / DoH

Juan Ulloa, DDS
Oral & Facial Surgery
Trinity Health - Minot, ND

2009-9078S AN ‘S¥10] puein

€009 x0g Od
W2)SAS YIed] NIV

~ 16th Annual
North Dakota Statewide

Trauma

Conference
Sept. 11 - 12,2013

Holiday Inn Riverside
Minot, ND

A block of rooms is reserved until August 26, 2013 at:

Holiday Inn Riverside
at $99.95 / night for single occupancy.
1.800.468.9968
or
Holiday Inn Express
at $101.95 / night for single occupancy.
1.701.837.1200

Please mention the State Trauma Conference when
making your reservation at either motel.

Sponsored by:
ND TRAUMA FOUNDATION
and
Altru Health System - Grand Forks, ND
Essentia Health - Fargo, ND
Sanford Health - Bismarck, ND
Sanford Health - Fargo, ND
St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, ND
Trinity Health - Minot, ND
ND Department of Health - Bismarck, ND




16th Annual North Dakota Statewide

PURPOSE:

This symposium has been designed to provide healthcare
professionals the most up-to-date information in the
treatment of the trauma patient.

TARGET AUDIENCE:

Physicians, Advance Practice Providers (APPs), Nurses and
other interested healthcare professionals.

OBJECTIVES:

o Identify recent significant advances involved in the delivery
of trauma care.

o Discuss current issues related to trauma care.

o Describe pertinent societal and professional issues which
affect current practice in trauma care.

o Describe new techniques applicable to the provision of
quality trauma care in the community.

CONTINUING EDUCATION HOURS:

“This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance
with the Essential Areas and policies of the Minnesota Medical
Association through the joint sponsorship of Trinity Health
and the North Dakota Trauma Foundation. Trinity Health is
accredited by the Minnesota Medical Association to sponsor
continuing medical education for physicians.”

Trinity Health designates this live activity for a maximum of
14.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)TM. Physicians should only
claim credit commensurate with the extent of their

participation in the activity.

The ND Board of Nursing accepts CME as contact hours for
continuing education for Nurses.

“The North Dakota Department of Health has approved

14 hours (11.0 NCCR, 1.5 LCCR, 1.5 ICCR) of continuing
education for EMS providers. Each provider should claim only
those hours of credit actually attended”” This conference is
eligible for reimbursement for qualified EMS personnel.

September 11 - 12, 2013

Agenda - Wednesday, September 11, 2013

7:15
7:50
8:00
8:45
9:30

10:00
10:15

11:00

11:45
12:45

13:30

14:15

14:30

15:15

15:45

16:30

17:00
17:30

Registration / Breakfast / Exhibits
Welcome - Introductions

Army Medicine Comes Home
Gordon Leingang, DO
LANDNAV

Greg Lonewolf

Simulation in Motion

Jon Allen, MD

Break / Visit Exhibits

Lessons I’ve Learned in Trauma
Richard Sidwell, MD
Management of Pelvic Trauma
Anthony Brown, MD

Lunch Provided / Visit Exhibits
Maxillofacial Trauma

Juan Ulloa, DDS

The HOT and COLD: Two Contrasting
Thermal Injuries

David Ahrenolz, MD

Break / Visit Exhibits

Pediatric Trauma, Triage and Transfers
Richard Falcone, MD

LifeSouce Bone/Tissue Donation
Melinda DeVries; Jody Fischer
Trauma Cases: Lessons Learned
Steven Briggs, MD

LifeBot

Jeff Sather, MD

Conference Adjourned

ND Trauma Foundation Meeting sponsored by
Trinity Health - Minot

For further information contact:

Ruth Hursman - 701-328-1026 Amy Eberle - 701-323-2939
Howard Walth - 701-530-5119  Lynnette Deardurff - 701-857-5700

Vicky Black - 701-780-5337

Toby Jezzard - 701-364-8419

Deb Syverson - 701-234-6378

Holiday Inn Riverside, Minot ND
Agenda - Thursday, September 12, 2013

7:00
7:30

8:15

9:00

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:30

12:00
12:45

13:15

14:00

14:30

14:45

15:15

15:45
16:00

Registration / Breakfast / Exhibits

Interesting Oil Field Cases and Experiences
Gary Ramage, MD

Communication and Teamwork During Trauma
Resuscitation

Richard Falcone, MD

Trauma Case Studies: How Would You Care for
This Patient?

Panel Discussion

Break / Visit Exhibits

Hand Trauma

Gordon Leingang, DO

Resuscitation Redefined

Randolph Szlabick, MD

EMS Medical Director and Trauma System
(How To Be Engaged and Work With

Trauma System)

Jeff Sather, MD

Lunch Provided / Visit Exhibits

Role of the Midlevel Provider in Trauma

Jeff Moberg, PA-C

Airway Management

Gus Shidyak, MD

Traumatic Popliteal Space Injuries: Case Report
and Review

Aaron Chalmers, MD

Break

Challenges in North Dakota: Providing Quality
Care with Limited Resources

Randolph Szlabick, MD

How Did I Get Into This Mess?

Derek Kane, MD

Conference Wrap Up

Conference Adjourned

REGISTRATION FORM

16th Annual North Dakota
Statewide Trauma Conference
September 11 - 12, 2013

Please Print Legibly

Name

Title/Position

Email

Address

City

State

Zip

Affiliated Organization

Phone Number

In order to use electronic payment, register online at:
www.ndtrauma.org/education

Conference Fee:

__ Physicians/Residents - $135

_ APPs-$120
Nurses - $110

__ Other Healthcare Provider - $85

__ Thave enclosed my ‘13-‘14 ND Trauma Foundation
Membership donation of $20

(On-site registration - $30 additional fee » Registration
post marked after September 2, 2013 « $30 additional fee)
No refunds after September 2, 2013.

If mailing your payment, make check or money order
payable to ND Trauma Foundation and mail
registration form and fee to: ND Trauma Foundation,
PO Box 2010, Fargo, ND 58122-0140




