# **CONFERENCE SPEAKERS**

Jon Allen, MD, FACP Medical Director of ND STAR and Sim-ND UND School of Medicine - Grand Forks, ND

David Arenholz, MD
Co-Medical Director
Regions Burn Center - St. Paul, MN

Steven Briggs, MD, FACS Trauma Medical Director Sanford Health - Fargo, ND

Anthony Brown, MD Orthopaedic Trauma Service Sanford Health - Fargo, ND

Aaron Chalmers, MD General and Vascular Surgeon MidDakota Clinic - Bismarck, ND

Melinda DeVries
Funeral Liaison and Tissue Recovery Technician
LifeSource - St. Paul, MN

Richard Falcone Jr., MD, MPH
Director, Trauma Services
Cincinnati Children's Hospital - Cincinnati, OH

Jody Fischer Hospital Liaison LifeSource - St. Paul, MN

Derek Kane, MD, FACS
Trauma Medical Director
St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, ND

Gordon Leingang, DO, FACOEP, FACEP Emergency Medicine Physician St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, ND Gregory Lonewolf
Retired Master Sergeant
United States Army - Idaho

Jeff Moberg, Jr., PA-C Critical Access Hospital Provider Tioga Medical Center - Tioga, ND

Gary Ramage, MD Emergency Room Physician McKenzie County Medical Center - Watford City, ND

Jeffrey A. Sather, MD Emergency Department Medical Director Trinity Health - Minot, ND

Gus Shidyak, MD Anethesiologist Trinity Health - Minot, ND

Richard Sidwell, MD
Program Director, General Surgical Residency
Iowa Methodist Medical Center - Des Moines, IA

Randolph Szlabick, MD, FACS
Trauma Medical Director / State Trauma
Medical Director
Altru Health System - Grand Forks, ND / DoH

Juan Ulloa, DDS Oral & Facial Surgery Trinity Health - Minot, ND





Altru Health System PO Box 6002 Grand Forks, ND 58206-6002



16th Annual North Dakota Statewide

# Trauma Conference

Sept. 11 - 12, 2013

Holiday Inn Riverside Minot, ND

A block of rooms is reserved until August 26, 2013 at:

Holiday Inn Riverside at \$99.95 / night for single occupancy. 1.800.468.9968

or

Holiday Inn Express at \$101.95 / night for single occupancy. 1.701.837.1200

Please mention the State Trauma Conference when making your reservation at either motel.

Sponsored by:
ND TRAUMA FOUNDATION
and

Altru Health System - Grand Forks, ND
Essentia Health - Fargo, ND
Sanford Health - Bismarck, ND
Sanford Health - Fargo, ND
St. Alexius Medical Center - Bismarck, ND
Trinity Health - Minot, ND
ND Department of Health - Bismarck, ND

# 16th Annual North Dakota Statewide

# Trauma Conference

#### **PURPOSE:**

This symposium has been designed to provide healthcare professionals the most up-to-date information in the treatment of the trauma patient.

#### **TARGET AUDIENCE:**

Physicians, Advance Practice Providers (APPs), Nurses and other interested healthcare professionals.

#### **OBJECTIVES:**

- Identify recent significant advances involved in the delivery of trauma care.
- Discuss current issues related to trauma care.
- Describe pertinent societal and professional issues which affect current practice in trauma care.
- Describe new techniques applicable to the provision of quality trauma care in the community.

#### **CONTINUING EDUCATION HOURS:**

"This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas and policies of the Minnesota Medical Association through the joint sponsorship of Trinity Health and the North Dakota Trauma Foundation. Trinity Health is accredited by the Minnesota Medical Association to sponsor continuing medical education for physicians."

Trinity Health designates this live activity for a maximum of 14.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)TM. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The ND Board of Nursing accepts CME as contact hours for continuing education for Nurses.

"The North Dakota Department of Health has approved 14 hours (11.0 NCCR, 1.5 LCCR, 1.5 ICCR) of continuing education for EMS providers. Each provider should claim only those hours of credit actually attended." This conference is eligible for reimbursement for qualified EMS personnel.

September 11 - 12, 2013

#### Agenda - Wednesday, September 11, 2013

7:15	Registration / Breakfast / Exhibits
7:50	Welcome - Introductions
8:00	Army Medicine Comes Home
	Gordon Leingang, DO
8:45	LANDNAV
	Greg Lonewolf
9:30	Simulation in Motion
	Jon Allen, MD
10:00	Break / Visit Exhibits
10:15	Lessons I've Learned in Trauma
	Richard Sidwell, MD
11:00	Management of Pelvic Trauma
	Anthony Brown, MD
11:45	Lunch Provided / Visit Exhibits
12:45	Maxillofacial Trauma
	Juan Ulloa, DDS
13:30	The HOT and COLD: Two Contrasting
	Thermal Injuries
	David Ahrenolz, MD
14:15	Break / Visit Exhibits
14:30	Pediatric Trauma, Triage and Transfers
	Richard Falcone, MD
15:15	LifeSouce Bone/Tissue Donation
	Melinda DeVries; Jody Fischer
15:45	Trauma Cases: Lessons Learned
	Steven Briggs, MD
16:30	LifeBot
	Jeff Sather, MD
17:00	Conference Adjourned
17:30	ND Trauma Foundation Meeting sponsored by
	Trinity Health - Minot

#### For further information contact:

Ruth Hursman – 701-328-1026 Amy Eberle – 701-323-2939 Howard Walth – 701-530-5119 Lynnette Deardurff – 701-857-5700 Vicky Black – 701-780-5337 Toby Jezzard – 701-364-8419 Deb Syverson – 701-234-6378

## Holiday Inn Riverside, Minot ND

#### Agenda - Thursday, September 12, 2013

7:00	Registration / Breakfast / Exhibits
7:30	Interesting Oil Field Cases and Experiences
	Gary Ramage, MD
8:15	Communication and Teamwork During Trauma
	Resuscitation
	Richard Falcone, MD
9:00	Trauma Case Studies: How Would You Care for
	This Patient?
	Panel Discussion
10:00	Break / Visit Exhibits
10:15	Hand Trauma
	Gordon Leingang, DO
11:00	Resuscitation Redefined
	Randolph Szlabick, MD
11:30	EMS Medical Director and Trauma System
	(How To Be Engaged and Work With
	Trauma System)
	Jeff Sather, MD
12:00	Lunch Provided / Visit Exhibits
12:45	Role of the Midlevel Provider in Trauma
	Jeff Moberg, PA-C
13:15	Airway Management
	Gus Shidyak, MD
14:00	Traumatic Popliteal Space Injuries: Case Report
	and Review
	Aaron Chalmers, MD
14:30	Break
14:45	Challenges in North Dakota: Providing Quality
	Care with Limited Resources
	Randolph Szlabick, MD
15:15	How Did I Get Into This Mess?
	Derek Kane, MD
15:45	Conference Wrap Up
16:00	Conference Adjourned

### **REGISTRATION FORM**

# 16th Annual North Dakota Statewide Trauma Conference September 11 - 12, 2013

Please Print Legibly

Name
Title/Position
Email
Address
City
State
Zip
Affiliated Organization
Phone Number

#### Conference Fee:

In order to use electronic payment, register online at:

www.ndtrauma.org/education

 APPs - \$120
 Nurses - \$110
 Other Healthcare Provider - \$85
 I have enclosed my '13-'14 ND Trauma Foundation
Membership donation of \$20

Physicians/Residents - \$135

(On-site registration - \$30 additional fee • Registration post marked after September 2, 2013 • \$30 additional fee)

No refunds after September 2, 2013.

If mailing your payment, make check or money order payable to ND Trauma Foundation and mail registration form and fee to: ND Trauma Foundation, PO Box 2010, Fargo, ND 58122-0140